| ORDINANCE NO. | 669-2005 |  |
|---------------|----------|--|
|---------------|----------|--|

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, AMENDING SECTION THREE OF CITY OF DRY RIDGE ORDINANCE NO. 553-1997 AND ORDINANCE NO. 586-1999 RELATED TO AND CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHING OF THE TARIFF, RATES AND CHARGES FOR SANITARY WATER SERVICES PROVIDED TO ALL CUSTOMERS IN THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE.

## BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, AS FOLLOWS:

## **GENERAL ARTICLE**

Section Three of Ordinance Numbers 553-1997 and 586-1999 are amended as follows:

## "SECTION THREE"

(2) The minimum water bill shall be Fourteen Dollars (\$14.00) Fifteen Dollars and Forty Cents (\$15.40) for the first two thousand (2,000) gallons or fraction thereof used each month. The rate of Three Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$3.50) Three Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents (\$3.85) per each 1,000 gallons next consume up to eight thousand (8,000) over the 2,000-gallon monthly minimum; and the rate next of Three Dollars (\$3.00) Three Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$3.30) per each one thousand gallons, or fractional part thereof, shall apply to all water consumed in excess of ten thousand (10,000) gallons each month, with such rate increase to be exacted and charged for the billing period beginning September 1, 2005.

| First Reading:     | April 11, 2005                             |
|--------------------|--|
| Second Reading:    | May 2, 2005                                |
| ADOPTED, APPROVED, | ORDAINED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED ON THIS THE |
| 2nd DAY OF May     | , 2005                                     |
|                    | William Cull                               |
| <b>₩</b>           | WILLIAM CULL, MAYOR                        |

CINDY L HARRIS, CITY CLERK